Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Terence D. Sanger	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The Board of Trustees of The Leland Stanford Junior Univ.		
,			
	Internal Address: Office of Technology Licensing		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1705 El Camino Real		
Execution Date(s) 22 January 2009			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PALO ALTO		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:94306		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
60/792,135 PCT/US07/09122			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Matthew Kaser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.80		
Internal Address: Bell & Associates	(5) (5) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 58 West Portal Avenue #121	Enclosed		
35 WEST Oftal Mediac # 21	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City	8. Payment Information		
City: San Francisco			
State: CA Zip: 94127			
Phone Number: (510) 537-2040	Deposit Account Number50-3194		
Fax Number: (415) 276-6040			
Email Address: mkaser@bell-lplaw.com	Authorized User Name Matthew Kaser/Bell&Assoc.		
9. Signature:	2nd Fabruary 2000		
Signature	2nd February 2009 Date		
Matthew Kaser	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022194 FRAME: 0478 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: S06-031 WO

Whereas I, Terence D. Sanger of Palo Alto, California, hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in US provisional patent application Serial No. 60/792,135, filed 15 April 2006 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US07/009122, filed 12 April 2007 entitled

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTIMATING SURFACE ELECTROMYOGRAPHY

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Stanford University Office of Technology Licensing, 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in THE INVENTION; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been lmade.

Executed on this	date: 1/22/89		
At this place:	Stanford CA	USA	
Print Name:	Terence D. Sanger		
Signature:	5 (,		<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 022194 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 02/02/2009**